
liCK 
AFA 
APP 
CAF 

CMU 
CTR 
EAG 

March 26, 1999 

Director 

• 
AMERICOM TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 

Office of the General Counsel 
328 Commonwealth Avenue 
Botton, Massvhusetu 02115 

Phone (617) 571-¢883 
F acaimilc: ( 6 17) 351-0096 

Divison of Records and Reporting 
Swe of Florida 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0SSO 

Re: Docket Number98176S-TI 
Order No. PSC-99.0502-FOF-TI 
Issued Mareh 9, 1999 
Certificate No. 4401 

Dear Director: 
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Enclosed please fmd the lnterexehange Company Regulatory Assessment Fee Retu.m for 
the period of January I, 1997 through Dcc:ember J I, 1997 regarding the above-referenced 
maner. AlJo enclosed is our check 10 the amount of ooe hundred twenty seven 41 /u 
dollars ($127.41) and our Petition for 1 Fonnal Proceeding. pursuant to Florida 
Administrative Code Rule 25-22.029. 

In support of our Petition, Americom Technologies, IIIC. notes that, w1th the exception of 
the year 1997. itlw submitted all regulatory assessment fees to the Florida Public 
Service Commission in a timely manner. The problem that caused our neglect to timely 
file the 1997 regulatory assessment fee has been corrected. Therefore, Americom 
Tcchnolosies,lnc. respectfully requests that we be permitted a formal proceeding 
concerning this matter, and that the fmc levied against Amcric()m Technologies. Inc. by 
the Florida Public Service Commission be reduced to one hWJdred xx/xx dollars 
($100.00). 

:Z:sJ&&- I would be happy to diJcuss this matter further. Kindly contact me t.t the above telepho ne 
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number. I look forward to working with you to rCliOlve this molter expeditiously. 

" . 

Andrew 0 . Kaplan 



• 
In ~= Cancellation !ly Florida Public ) 
Service Commission of lnterexchange ) 
Telecommuni~tloos Certificate No. 4401 ) 
issued to Americom Teclmologica,lnc. ) 
dlbla NctWOrlc Utilization Services for ) 
violation of Rule 2S-4.0161, F .A.C., ) 
Regulatory Aucssment Fees; ) 
Telecommunications Companies. ) 

) 

• 
Docket No. 98176S· n 
Order No. PSC·9" OS02·FOF·TI 
Issued March 9, IW9 

PETITION FOR FORMAL PROCEEDING 
AMEIUCOM TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 

By way of their attorney, now comes AMERICOM TECHNOLOGIES. INC. dlbla 
NE'JWORK t.TTTLIZATJON SERVICES, pursuant to Fla. Admin. Code, Rule 25-22.029 

to request a formal proceeding befo~ the Florida Public Service Cornmtssion. 

In support of our Petition for Formal Proceeding. Americom Technologies, Inc. offers Lhe 

following: 

I. Americom TcchnoiOJics, Inc:. dlbla Networic Utili.zation Services ("'Americom'/. is o 

Nevada corporation, with its princ:ipal place of business at 328 Commonwealth 
Avenue. Boston, MassacbUSdtS 021 IS. 

2. Amcricom is ~aistcrcd with lb.: Florida Public Service Commission as an 
interexchanae telecommunications company with CenifiCDtc No. 4401. 

3. The underaianed, as attorney for Americom. has inte~sts that arc substantially 
affected by the Notice of Proposed Agency Action Order Imposing Fines and 
Requiring Payment of Regulatory Assessment Fees, or Cancelling lnterexchange 
Telecommunications Certificates. 

4. With this filing. Americom submits its 1997 ~gula1ory assessment fee of one huod~ 
rwcnty seven and 4 1/xx do !lara ( 127.41 ). 

S. Amcricom has altered its computer syatcnu to ensure that the annual ~gulatory 
assessment feet are submitted to the Florida Public Service Commission in a timely 
fashion. 

6. Americom recoanizes that the Florida Public Service Commission may impose a fi ve 
bundrcd dollar (SSOO) fine on those entities that have neglected to submit annual 
regulatory assessment fees in a timely fashton. With the exception of the year 1997. 
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Americom has submitted its annual regubtory useument fees in a timely fBShion. 

With this filina. Americom remits c.ne year of past due regulatory assessment fees. 

Thus, Arnericom respectfully requests that the Commission reduee the fine assessed 

against Amcricom to one hundred XJtlxx doll an (S I 00.00). 

Respectfully submitted, 
AMERJCOM TECHNOLOGIES, INC. dlble NETWORK UTILIZATION SERVICES 

by its aaomcy, 

~-~1/f/ 
328 Commo.nwealth Avenue 
Boston, MA 0211 S 
Telephone: 6 1 7-S7~3 

Fax: 617·351-0096 
BB0#470S61 
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